A P P L I C ATION – CLIPLITE litepipes provide a
method of transmitting the light of a surface mount LED to
the display panel. Both vertical and horizontal PCB surface
mount LEDs can be displayed in this manner. The litepipe is
also capable of blending multicolor LED light into a
single color.
INTENSITY – CLIPLITE litepipes have a unique near
flush design and are still able to provide up to 160 degrees

Panel thickness - .032" to .187" Panel Hole: .562 (14.0mm)
HEADER CONNECTORS AND HEADERS
ORDERING CODE
CNX 461 RTP E02 4 1 12
LENS STYLE COLOR TERMINATION WIRE SIZE WIRE COLOR WIRE LENGTH
RTP RED
GTP GREEN
ATP AMBER
BTP BLUE
YTP YELLOW
CTP CLEAR
X = STRIPPED END
E = SINGLE ROW
D = DUAL ROW
02 = 2 Wires
03 = 3 Wires
04 = 4 Wires
STANDARD
4    24 AWG
OPTIONAL
2   22 AWG
1 WHT - BLK
2 RED - BLK
6 WHT - RED - BLK
04 4 INCHES
06 6 INCHES
08 8 INCHES
10 10 INCHES
12 12 INCHES
18 18 INCHES
24 24 INCHES
STANDARD
441 - 5mm
461 - 10mm
SEALED
442 - 5mm
462 - 10mm
CALL FACTORY FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
APPLICATION – CONXRITE makes quick and easy
plug-in connections between panel mounted LEDs with
lenses and a power source. Utilizing various cable lengths
and cable terminations, CONXRITE offers a cost reducing
solution to interconnection problems.
V E R S AT I L I T Y – CONXRITE with ballast resistor can
be used on circuits from 3 to 28 volts. Panel thickness can
vary from 1/32 to 1/4 inch. Makes positive panel connec-
tions for either wet or dry applications with CMS lens. S e e
data sheet for CLIPLITE AND CUBELITE lens mounts.
DESIGN – CONXRITE has a molded plastic body with
self-contained 1/2 watt resistor. Pre-attached wires are
p rovided with terminals, header connector or with
stripped leads.
INSTALLATION – Modular cabling system’s plug-in
feature simplifies the electrical connection from panel
mounted LEDs to PCB, eliminating the need for assembly
tools. Cost and time savings from the elimination of sold-
ering and terminal crimping operations are substantial.
VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY, INC.
7920-F Arjons Dr., San Diego, CA 92126
In CA (858) 549-6900 (800) 522-5546
FAX (858) 549-3520  www.vcclite.com
PANEL INTERCONNECT PRE-WIRED WITH RESISTOR
CNX 310 056 E 2 1 08
MODEL WIRE LENGTH
Connector plus resistor only
Connector plus resistor & wire
RESISTOR
CODE OHM CODE OHM
000 NO RESISTOR 056 560
012 120 120 1200
018 180 220 2200
033 330

While holding lens, twist on connector one half turn until secure .
OUTLINE DRAWING
ORDERING CODE
CNX 441 RTP 056 E02 2 1 12
LENS STYLE COLOR RESISTOR TERMINATION WIRE SIZE WIRE COLOR WIRE LENGTH
RTP RED
GTP GREEN
ATP AMBER
BTP BLUE
YTP YELLOW
CTP CLEAR
012 - 120 OHM
018 - 180 OHM
033 - 330 OHM
056 - 560 OHM
120 - 1200 OHM
220 - 2200 OHM
X STRIPPED END
SINGLE ROW
E 02 2 POS
E 03 3 POS
2   22 AWG
4   24 AWG
1 WHT - BLK
2 RED - BLK
04 4 INCHES
06 6 INCHES
08 8 INCHES
10 10 INCHES
12 12 INCHES
18 18 INCHES
24 24 INCHES
S TA N D A R D
441 - 5mm
WATER TIGHT
442 - 5mm
CALL FACTORY DIRECT FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
CMS 442 LENS
WATER TIGHT
CMC 441 LENS
STANDARD
CLW 441
LOCK WASHER
5mm LED CNX 410
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY, INC.
7920-F Arjons Dr., San Diego, CA 92126
In CA (858) 549-6900 (800) 522-5546
FAX (858) 549-3520  www.vcclite.com
CUSTOM CABLES CONCEPT TO COMPLETION
Page 17
CUSTOMERS CONCEPT SKETCH
ENGINEERING DRAW I N G
COMPLETED ASSEMBLY
EXAMPLE OF SKETCH
BILL OF MATERIALS
VCC P/N: CNX 400020
VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY, INC.
7920-F Arjons Dr., San Diego, CA 92126
In CA (858) 549-6900 (800) 522-5546
FAX (858) 549-3520  www.vcclite.com
OUTLINE DRAWING
Page 18
POSITIVE LOCKING POLARITY HEADER
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
MATERIAL Body - Thermoplastic (black) U.L. 94 V2
Pins - Brass .025" square tin plate
Spacing - Pins on .100" centers
Header - Mates with VCC locking header connector,
450 30X series or equal.
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S

POLARITY FEAT U R EOUTLINE DRAW I N G
CONNECTOR BODY
ORDERING CODES 450 404
MODEL NUMBER OF CIRCUITS
SLIM LINE CONNECTOR 404 = 4 CIRCUITS
406 = 6 CIRCUITS
408 = 8 CIRCUITS
410 = 10 CIRCUITS
412 = 12 CIRCUITS
414 = 14 CIRCUITS
416 = 16 CIRCUITS
CNX V04 DRT
MODEL STYLE
V = VERTICAL
04 = # OF CIRCUITS 2 X 2
min 4 circuits, max 16
ORDERING CODES
PIN CONFIGURATION DR = DUAL ROW
T = TIN PLAT E
Dim. A. Circuits Dim. A. Circuits
.100" 2 X 2 .500" 2 X 6
.200" 2 X 3 .600" 2 X 7
.300" 2 X 4 .700" 2 X 8
.400" 2 X 5
P/N Dim. A. Circuits P /N Dim. A Circuits
450 404 .245" 2 X 2 450 412 .625" 2 X 6
450 406 .325" 2 X 3 450 414 .725" 2 X 7
450 408 .425" 2 X 4 450 416 .825" 2 X 8
450 410 .525" 2 X 5
Page 19
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY, INC.
7920-F Arjons Dr., San Diego, CA 92126
In CA (858) 549-6900 (800) 522-5546
FAX (858) 549-3520  www.vcclite.com
LED SOCKETS FOR CIRCUIT BOARD MOUNTING
U.S. & Foreign Pat. Pend.
OUTLINE DRAWING
SPECIFICATIONS
MATERIAL: Housing - Thermoplastic, (black), UL 94 V0
Contacts - Phosphor bronze, 60/40 tin plated.
MOUNTING: PCH Series - Thru-hole horizontal mounting
sockets, .035"(.89mm) holes on .100" centers.
PCV Series - Thru-hole vertical mounting
sockets, .035"(.89mm) holes on .100" centers.
SMD Series - Surface mount, horizontal mount-
ing sockets, .060" (1.52mm) X .060" (1.52mm)
component pad.
SMD sockets available in bulk and in tubes.
LED DATA: Standard 3mm and 5mm devices
Leads - Min. .017 (.43mm) round or square.
ORDERING CODES:
PCH 330
M O D E L
VERSATILITY – P-C-LITEs are soldered directly to
the PCB which permits easy insertion or removal of the
LED. PCH and SMD series mount horizontally, PCV series
mounts vertically. STD series standoff can be used to
make fine adjustments in the extended length of the LED.
DESIGN – P-C-LITEs are manufactured from UL listed
thermoplastics. Unique three finger contact design per-
mits automatic adjustment to the various sizes and
shapes of LED leads.
A P P L I C AT I O N – P-C-LITEs are relampable sockets
for circuit board mounting of LEDs. They are used to dis-
play circuit condition for status, logic and fault detection.
The sockets are also used for mounting photodetection
type devices as well as incandescent bi-pin lamps.
INSTALLATION – P-C-LITE sockets (PCH/PCV) are
affixed to PCB by wave soldering. IR reflow is used for the
SMD. Molded standoffs permit easy board cleaning. LED
leads can be bent after insertion for added security.